
Iowa Ambassadors of Music 
2025 Europe Tour Informational Meeting Schedule

Nominated students and parents may attend any meeting. 
Please email the meeting host to RSVP your attendance.

Date Time Location Hosts

April 4 (Thurs.) 7:00 pm Waukon, IA - High School Choir Room Sarah Bieber, sjbieber@allamakee.k12.ia.us

April 16 (Tues) 7:00 pm Linn Mar High School Band room Stephanie Nuss, asnuss22@gmail.com,  
snuss@linnmar.k12.ia.us.   Aaron Nuss, 
acnuss@linnmar.k12.ia.us

April 19 (Fri.) 7:00 pm Clear Lake High School Choir Room Corbet Butler, butlcor@gmail.com,  
cbutler@slcsd.org

April 20 (Sat) 4:00 pm Dubuque Hempstead HS Auditorium Ashley Knobloch,  
ashley.knobloch@northscott.org,  
ashley-jogerst@hotmail.com    
Jake Knobloch, jknob83@gmail.com

April 21 (Sun.) 1:00 pm South O’Brien High School Brian Cole, bcole@iowatelecom.net

April 21 (Sun.) 6:00 pm Woodbury Central High School Brian Cole, bcole@iowatelecom.net

April 26 (Fri) 6:00 pm Storm Lake High School Band Room Corbet Butler, butlcor@gmail.com,  
cbutler@slcsd.org

April 27 (Sat) 11:00 am Marshalltown HS Band Room Chad Allard, chad.allard@xaviersaints.org, 
callard0311@gmail.com     
Amanda Allard, aallard02@gmail.com

April 27 (Sat) 4:00 pm Waterloo West HS Band Room Chad Allard, chad.allard@xaviersaints.org, 
callard0311@gmail.com     
Amanda Allard, aallard02@gmail.com

April 28 (Sun) 2:00 pm Mt. Pleasant HS Band Room Bridget Owen, bridget.owen@tipton.k12.ia.us     
Andy Owen, andy.owen@tipton.k12.ia.us

April 28 (Sun) 7:00 pm North Scott High School Band Room (Eldridge) Ashley Knobloch,  
ashley.knobloch@northscott.org,  
ashley-jogerst@hotmail.com    
Jake Knobloch, jknob83@gmail.com

April 30 (Tues) 6:30 pm Osceola HS Band Room Kevin Stegemann, kevin.stegemann@
dmschools.org

May 8 (Wed) 7:00 pm West High School Band Room, Iowa City William Carson, wcarson@coe.edu     
Laura Carson, Laura.Carson@kirkwood.edu

May 11 (Sat) 2:00 pm Des Moines Roosevelt HS Band Room Treg Marcellus,  
treg.marcellus@dmschools.org    
Kevin Stegemann,  
kevin.stegemann@dmschools.org

May 13 (Mon) 7:00 pm Williamsburg High School Band Room William Carson, wcarson@coe.edu     
Laura Carson, Laura.Carson@kirkwood.edu

May 14 (Tues) 6:30 pm South Hamilton HS Auditorium (Jewell) Alexa Gibbs,  
gibbsalexa@gmail.com,  
alexa_gibbs@s-hamilton.k12.ia.us

May 15 (Wed) 6:00 pm Coe College Sinclair Auditorium, Cedar Rapids William Carson, wcarson@coe.edu     
Laura Carson, Laura.Carson@kirkwood.edu

May 17 (Fri) 7:00 pm West Union High School Choir Room Sarah Bieber, sjbieber@allamakee.k12.ia.us

May 19 (Sun) 4:00 pm Linn-Mar High School Band Room Stephanie Nuss, asnuss22@gmail.com,  
snuss@linnmar.k12.ia.us 
Aaron Nuss, acnuss@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

May 29 (Wed) 6:30 pm Waverly High School Choir Room Thad Wilkins - tjwonemv@gmail.com

May 30 (Thurs) 6:00 pm Mt. Vernon High School Choir Room Thad Wilkins - tjwonemv@gmail.com

May 31 (Fri) 7:00 pm Lewis Central Middle School Auditorium Casey Schoening, cjschoening86@gmail.com     
Keith Schoening, kschoening87@gmail.com


